
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE 
 
 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) 
COMCAST CABLEVISION OF NEW CASTLE  ) 
COUNTY, LLC, D/B/A COMCAST CABLE, ) 
FOR AN ADJUSTMENT TO ITS MAXIMUM  ) PSC DOCKET NO. 04-416 
PERMITTED BASIC CABLE RATES AND  ) 
REGULATED EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION  ) 
COSTS (FILED NOVEMBER 1, 2004)  ) 
 
 

ORDER NO.  6559

 AND NOW, this 25th day of January, 2005; 

 WHEREAS, on November 1, 2004, Comcast Cablevision of New Castle 

County, LLC, d/b/a Comcast Cable ("Comcast"), filed with this 

Commission FCC Forms 1240 and 1205 to justify adjustments to its basic 

cable tier service rate and equipment and installation charges for the 

basic cable television service provided by it in its northern New 

Castle County franchise area; and 

 WHEREAS, the Commission having, on January 25, 2005, conducted a 

public evidentiary hearing on the proposed changes in the maximum 

permitted rates for basic cable television service and equipment and 

installation charges sought by Comcast; and 

 WHEREAS, based on the evidence so presented, the Commission 

having determined that Comcast's proposed rate adjustments, as they 

appear on its FCC Forms 1240 and 1205, have been calculated in 

accordance with the rules and regulations of the Federal 

Communications Commission and, hence, should be approved for service 

on and after February 1, 2005. 



 NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED: 

1. That the Commission hereby approves the maximum permitted 

rates for basic cable service and equipment and installation charges 

as set forth below for service offered by Comcast Cablevision of New 

Castle County, LLC, d/b/a Comcast Cable, in those unincorporated areas 

of New Castle County for which it has been granted a franchise by this 

Commission, with such maximum permitted rates to be effective for 

service on and after February 1, 2005. 

 
BASIC SERVICE TIER RATES 

 
 CURRENT 

MAXIMUM 
PERMITTED  

RATE 

NEW 
MAXIMUM 
MONTHLY 
PERMITTED 

RATE 
(EFFECTIVE 
FEBRUARY 1, 

2005) 

OPERATOR-
SELECTED 

RATE (EFFECTIVE 
FEBRUARY 1, 

2005) 

BASIC SERVICE RATE $12.37 $10.70 $10.50 

 
INSTALLATION RATES 

 
 CURRENT 

MAXIMUM 
PERMITTED 

RATE 

NEW 
MAXIMUM 
PERMITTED 

RATE 
(EFFECTIVE 
FEBRUARY 1, 

2005) 

OPERATOR- 
SELECTED 
RATE 

(EFFECTIVE 
FEBRUARY 1, 

2005) 

INSTALL UNWIRED HOME $65.17 $52.23 $48.95 

INSTALL PRE-WIRED HOME $39.94 $31.40 $30.95 

INSTALL A/O INITIAL $23.13 $17.15 $15.95 

INSTALL A/O SEPARATE $31.54 $25.31 $23.95 

RELOCATE OUTLET INITIAL $31.54 $23.60 $21.95 

RELOCATE OUTLET SEPARATE  $39.94 $23.60 $21.95 

OTHER INSTALL-UPGRADE 
(NON-ADDRESSABLE) 

$21.02 $17.12 $16.95 

OTHER INSTALL-DOWNGRADE 
(NON-ADDRESSABLE) 

$21.02 $15.55 $11.95 

UPGRADE/DOWNGRADE 
SERVICE (ADDRESSABLE) 

$1.99 $1.99 $1.99 

 
 2 



CONNECT VCR-CONNECT 
INITIAL 

N/A $8.79 $7.95 

CONNECT VCR-CONNECT 
SEPARATE 

$18.92 $16.10 $14.95 

CUSTOMER TROUBLE CALL N/A $23.27 $19.95 

HOURLY SERVICE CHARGE $42.05 $35.17 $32.95 

 
EQUIPMENT RATES 

 
 CURRENT 

MAXIMUM 
PERMITTED 

RATE 

NEW 
MAXIMUM 
PERMITTED 

RATE 
(EFFECTIVE 
FEBRUARY 1, 

2005) 

OPERATOR- 
SELECTED 
MONTHLY 
RATES 

(EFFECTIVE 
FEBRUARY 1, 

2005) 
REMOTE CONTROL $0.30 $0.33 $0.30 

NON-ADDRESSABLE 
CONVERTER 

$0.50 $1.30 $1.25 

ADDRESSABLE CONVERTER $3.50 $4.83 $4.75 

HDTV CONVERTER BOX $6.35 $8.33 $7.95 

 

 2. That the Commission will enter formal findings and an 

opinion at a later date. 

 3. That the Commission reserves the jurisdiction and authority 

to enter such further Order in this matter as may be deemed necessary 

or proper. 
 
       BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION: 
 
 
       /s/ Arnetta McRae   
       Chair 
 
 

     /s/ Joshua M. Twilley    
      Vice Chair 

 
 

   /s/ Joann T. Conaway     
Commissioner 
 
 
                          
Commissioner 
 

 
 3 



PSC Docket No. 04-416, Order No. 6559 Cont’d. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                          
Commissioner 

 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
/s/ Norma J. Sherwood  
Acting Secretary 
 
 

 
 4 


	BASIC SERVICE TIER RATES
	INSTALLATION RATES
	EQUIPMENT RATES

